| | | | 'CE | 1-1-00 | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| | 12 | 2-15-2000 | - | Docket No. 18618.0010 | | | |
| | TRADEM | | VER SH | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and present the control of Patents and present the commissioner of Patents and | | | | | | | |
| Submission ☐ New | Гуре (1 2000) | Conveyance Type Assignment | | License | | | |
| Resubmissio Document | n (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement | | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | |
| Correction of Reel # | | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name | | Month Day Year 5 30 1977 | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other | | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name SF Investments, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 11 10 2000 | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | 410 | | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other | | | | | | | |
| | State of Incorporation/Organization | Delaware | | | | | |
| Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA | rty Mark if ac Esskay Investments, Inc. | ditional names of receiving partic | es attached | 1649903 | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1105 North Market Street | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Wilmington | | | 19899 Zip Code | | | |
| ☐ Individual | General Partnership | Limited Partnership | - | If document to be recorded is an | | | |
| □ Corporation □ | Association Association assignment and the receiving parties not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | | | | |
| Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | | | | |
| - man as whater Mil | FOF | R OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0400

5441

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| | | | Pac | je 2 | | Docket No. | 18618.0010 |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|---------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | | | - |
| Domestic Re | presentativ | e Name and A | ddress | Enter | for the first R | eceiving Part | y only. |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | * 1.1.7.19.000 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | ***** | | | | | | |
| Corresponde | ent Name an | d Address | Area | Code and Telepho | ne Number | 202-663- | 8000 |
| Name | Eric T. Finge | rhut | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 2300 N Stree | et, NW | - MANUEL ATT. | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Washington, | D.C. 20037-1128 | | and the second s | | | |
| Address (line 3) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 14.000 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total | number of pages attachments. | s of the att | ached conveyand | e document | # 1 | |
| | | lication Number <u>or</u> th | e Registration | n Number (DO NOT E | NTER BOTH nu Registration | | ame property). |
| Number of P | roperties | Enter the total nu | ımber of p | roperties involve | d. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | | Fee Amount for I | Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3. | 41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of P | ayment: | Enclosed | \boxtimes | Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit Acc (Enter for paym | ount nent by deposit acc | ount or if additional fee Deposit Account N | | ged to the account.) | | # | |
| | | Authorization to cl | narge additi | onal fees: | | Yes | □ No ⊠ |
| Statement a | nd Signature |) | | | | | |
| copy is herein. Eric | | rledge and belief, t he original docume | | | | ized, as indic | cated |

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0401 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SF INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place

of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the trademark identified in Appendix A hereto and made a

part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ESSKAY INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal

place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19899

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the

trademark listed in Appendix A hereto and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and is desirous of

making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States

Trademark Registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of October 31, 1994.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and

communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0402

| | SF INVESTMENTS, INC. | |
|--|---|--|
| | By: Well Lug | |
| | Title:Vice President | |
| | Date: i((o) 00 | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | s 10th day of November, 2000. | |
| | Phyllis L. Lucker Gul Notary Public PHYLLS L. | |
| SEAL | My Commission Expires: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0403

APPENDIX A

Registration No. Mark

1,649,603 ESSKAY & Design

RECORDED: 12/01/2000